www.AdoptSMT.com - Catalog Dediprog Automated IC Programming E
Equipment ∙  Feeder ∙  Spare par ts
Consumables ∙  Serv ice
Siplace pick and place
WE KEEP YOUR PRODUCTION RUNNINGWe keep  you r  pr odu c t i o n  runn ing
Splicing
www.AdoptSMT.com  05/01  ENwww.AdoptSMT.com  05/01  DE
Spleissen

SPLICE STICKERS
Blue:
Standard
Black:
E S D
comp-
atible
Tape
(mm)
Shape
Pcs/
Pack
Standard (blue) ESD comp. (black)
Article Number EUR/Pck Article Number EUR/Pck
8
1000 AD-SPL-S-8/1000B4
on request
-
4000 AD-SPL-S-8/4000B4 AD-SPL-S-8/4000BL4
on request
1000 - AD-SPL-S-8/1000BL1
12
1000 AD-SPL-S-12/1000B4
on request
-
4000 AD-SPL-S-12/4000B4 AD-SPL-S-12/4000BL4
on request
1000 - AD-SPL-S-12/1000BL1
16
1000 AD-SPL-S-16/1000B4
on request
-
4000 AD-SPL-S-16/4000B4 AD-SPL-S-16/4000BL4
on request
1000 - AD-SPL-S-16/1000BL1
24
1000 AD-SPL-S-24/1000B2
on request -
2000 AD-SPL-S-24/2000B2
1000 - AD-SPL-S-24/1000BL1
on request32 1000 AD-SPL-S-32/1000B
on request
AD-SPL-S-32/1000BL1
44 1000 AD-SPL-S-44/1000B1 AD-SPL-S-44/1000BL1
ADOPTSMT PREMIUM SPLICE STICKERS
Splice Stickers to connect SMD tapes.
All stickers work with both paper and plastic tapes, have excellent adhesive characteristics
and a slit liner. All prices are per package.

Aufklebern (“Pack”).
Price list available on request: info@adoptsmt.com Price list available on request: info@adoptsmt.comUnsere Preisliste senden wir Ihnen gerne auf Anfrage zu: info@adoptsmt.com Unsere Preisliste senden wir Ihnen gerne auf Anfrage zu: info@adoptsmt.com
Catalog Splicing E - www.AdoptSMT.com - Page 8
CLIP AND SPLICE
Tape (mm) Pcs/Pack Article Number Description EUR/Pck
8 500 AD-SPL-U-8/500 SMT Clip & Splice, 8 mm
on request
12 500 AD-SPL-U-12/500 SMT Clip & Splice, 12 mm
16 500 AD-SPL-U-16/500 SMT Clip & Splice, 16 mm
24 250 AD-SPL-U-24/250 SMT Clip & Splice, 24 mm
Clip and Splice for wider tapes on request.
ADOPTSMT PREMIUM SPLICE CLIPS
Metal Splice Clips to connect all types of SMD and Universal Axial
THT component belts. Work with prevalent splicing pliers.
Type Shape Pcs/
Pack Article Number Description EUR/Pck
All
1000 AD-SPL-C/1000
Metal Splicing Clips
on request
4000 AD-SPL-C/4000
Fuji NXT 1000 AD-SPL-NXT-C/1000 Fuji NXT Splicing Clips
Universal 1000 UN-12128000 Universal Splicing Clips .200
ADOPTSMT PREMIUM CLIP AND SPLICE
The innovative Clip and Splice tape combines splicing clips and
stickers into one product. Easy to use with all kinds of SMD
tapes.
Tape (mm) Pcs/Pack Article Number Description EUR/Pck
8 500 AD-SPL-U-8/500PS SMT Clip & Splice for Panasonic/Yamaha, 8 mm
on request
12 500 AD-SPL-U-12/500PS SMT Clip & Splice for Panasonic/Yamaha, 12 mm
16 500 AD-SPL-U-16/500PS SMT Clip & Splice for Panasonic/Yamaha, 16 mm
24 250 AD-SPL-U-24/250PS SMT Clip & Splice for Panasonic/Yamaha, 24 mm
32 250 AD-SPL-U-32/250PS SMT Clip & Splice for Panasonic/Yamaha, 32 mm
Clip and Splice for Panasonic/Yamaha for wider tapes on request.
ADOPTSMT PREMIUM CLIP AND SPLICE FOR PANASONIC/YAMAHA
The innovative Clip and Splice tape is now also available for Panasonic/Yamaha.
NEW

Catalog Splicing E - www.AdoptSMT.com - Page 9
DOUBLE SPLICE TAPES
Cover film color now “transparent blue“. When removed - and possibly lost -
the cover film is much easier to find. This helps in keeping your production area clean.
Tape (mm) Pcs/Pack
Standard ESD compliant
Article Number EUR/Pck Article Number EUR/Pck
8 500 AD-SPL-D-8-500B
on request
AD-SPL-D-8-500BL
on request
12 500 AD-SPL-D-12-500B AD-SPL-D-12-500BL
16 500 AD-SPL-D-16-500B AD-SPL-D-16-500BL
24 500 AD-SPL-D-24-250B AD-SPL-D-24-250BL
32 250 AD-SPL-D-32-250B AD-SPL-D-32-250BL
ADOPTSMT PREMIUM DOUBLE SPLICE TAPES FOR FUJI
The most economical solution in splicing is now also available for Fuji. AdoptSMT
Double Splice Tapes do not require any additional tools to be used and provide 100%
compatibility to Fuji splice detection as used on NXT, NXTII and AIMEX systems.
Tape (mm) Pcs/Pack Article Number Description EUR/Pck
4 500 AD-SPL-D-4-500FS 4 mm FUJI Double Splice Tape, silver
on request
8 500 AD-SPL-D-8-500FS 8 mm FUJI Double Splice Tape, silver
12 500 AD-SPL-D-12-500FS 12 mm FUJI Double Splice Tape, silver
16 500 AD-SPL-D-16-500FS 16 mm FUJI Double Splice Tape, silver
24 250 AD-SPL-D-24-250FS 24 mm FUJI Double Splice Tape, silver
32 250 AD-SPL-D-32-250FS 32 mm FUJI Double Splice Tape, silver
Double Splice Tapes for wider tapes on request. Alignment tool: see page 10.
ADOPTSMT PREMIUM DOUBLE SPLICE TAPES FOR PANASONIC/YAMAHA
AdoptSMT Double Splice Tapes for Panasonic do not require any additional tools to be
used and provide 100% compatibility to Panasonic splice detection as used on Panasonic
CM and NPM series machines.
Tape (mm) Pcs/Pack Article Number Description EUR/Pck
8 500 AD-SPL-D-8-500PS 8 mm Panasonic Double Splice Tape, matte black
on request
12 500 AD-SPL-D-12-500PS 12 mm Panasonic Double Splice Tape, matte black
16 500 AD-SPL-D-16-500PS 16 mm Panasonic Double Splice Tape, matte black
24 250 AD-SPL-D-24-250PS 24 mm Panasonic Double Splice Tape, matte black
32 250 AD-SPL-D-32-250PS 32 mm Panasonic Double Splice Tape, matte black
ADOPTSMT PREMIUM DOUBLE SPLICE TAPES
The most economical solution in splicing. Double Splice Tapes do
not require any additional tools to be used. Color: blue.
NEW

Catalog Splicing E - www.AdoptSMT.com - Page 11
Adhesive AdoptSMT Premium strips to extend SMD belt cover foils.
Also compatible to SIPLACE tape threaders. Length 40 cm.
COVER TAPE EXTENDERS
Tape (mm) Pcs/Pack
Standard ESD compliant
Article Number EUR/Pck Article Number EUR/Pck
4 500 AD-SPL-E-4/500
on request
on request
8/12 500 AD-SPL-E-8/500 AD-SPL-E-8/500S
on request
16 500 AD-SPL-E-16/500 AD-SPL-E-16/500S
24 250 AD-SPL-E-24/250 AD-SPL-E-24/250S
32 250 AD-SPL-E-32/250 AD-SPL-E-32/250S
Katalog Spleissen D - www.AdoptSMT.com - Seite 11
Klebebänder zum Verlängern von SMD Abdeckfolien, auch kompatibel mit
SIPLACE Gurteinfädler. Erhältlich in standard und ESD-konformer Ausführung.
ABDECKFOLIEN-